

Intrinsyc Software International, Inc. 700 West Pender St. 10th floor Vancouver, BC Canada V6C 1G8

Intrinsyc Software604 801 6461 TelephoneInternational, Inc.604 801 6417 Facsimile700 West Pender St.www.intrinsyc.com

Intrinsyc Software Signs an Agreement with Leading Mobile Software Provider to Develop Messaging Software for Selected Nokia Phones

Intrinsyc Software's development expertise for the mobile handset market continues to attract leading clients in the mobile telephony world

Vancouver, BC – May 6, 2005 - Intrinsyc Software International Inc. (TSC:ICS) announced today that it has signed an Agreement with a leading global mobile software provider that cannot be mentioned by name due to contractual restrictions. Intrinsyc Software's Mobile Solutions Team has been contracted to create and deliver Nokia Series 60 and Series 80 messaging software 'plug-ins' which will allow users to access email on a range of phones including Nokia 6620, Nokia 9300 and Nokia 9500 phones powered by the Symbian operating system.

In early February of this year, Intrinsyc Software announced the formation of our Mobile Solutions Team, an initiative that is addressing the increase in demand for mobile telephony services. This contract, along with similar ongoing engagements with such companies as Microsoft, and Symbian is a further example of how Intrinsyc Software has developed software intellectual property and integration services that are critical to the successful creation of mobile devices including mobile phones based on both Symbian and Microsoft operating systems.

"Intrinsyc Software has a deep understanding of the Symbian messaging architecture and Nokia Series 60 and Series 80 platforms which made us an ideal partner for this mobile design win," said Dave Warkentin, VP Sales, Intrinsyc Software.

"This engagement is part of the continued committed success that we are delivering to the mobile handset ecosystem", said Derek Spratt, CEO, Intrinsyc Software. "We are Symbian experts in core Symbian OS as well as UIQ, Nokia Series 60 and Series 80, and we also have unique expertise and technologies covering telephony, networking and application protocols subsystems."

As Intrinsyc Software continues to gain core business momentum by winning mobile professional services engagements, the company's decision to focus its skills and resources on helping mobile handset and wireless device manufacturers make mobility work is given further emphasis, and continues to stay inline with their new product development initiative to create software that allows mobile phone manufacturers the ability to design more cost-effective feature loaded handsets, also known as "feature phones".



Intrinsyc Software International, Inc. 700 West Pender St. 10th floor Vancouver, BC Canada V6C 1G8

About Intrinsyc Software International, Inc.

Intrinsyc Software is a mobility software and services company. Our technologies and services allow companies to identify and create innovative solutions that make mobile devices connect and work. Intrinsyc Software's unique experience enables companies to deliver winning mobile devices and solutions that build stronger and more profitable businesses.

Since 1996, Intrinsyc Software has used its innovations, creativity and technical agility to help over 2000 enterprise customers connect their applications together, and bring more than 200 leading-edge products to market. Intrinsyc Software has a strong customer base and has formed solid partner alliances with some of the leading technology companies in the world.

Intrinsyc Software is a publicly traded company, headquartered in Vancouver, Canada with additional regional development offices in Bellevue, Washington and Birmingham, UK. To find out more about Intrinsyc Software, visit: www.intrinsyc.com.

Forward Looking Statements

This press release may contain forward-looking statements that involve risks and uncertainties. These forward-looking statements relate to, among other things, plans and timing for the introduction or enhancement of our services and products, statements about future market conditions, supply and demand conditions, and other expectations, intentions and plans contained in this press release that are not historical fact. Our expectations regarding future revenues depend upon our ability to develop and supply products, which we do not produce today and that meet defined specifications. When used in this press release, the words "plan," "expect," "believe," and similar expressions generally identify forwardlooking statements. These statements reflect our current expectations. They are subject to a number of risks and uncertainties, including, but not limited to, changes in technology and changes in the pervasive computing market. In light of the many risks and uncertainties surrounding the pervasive computing market, you should understand that we couldn't assure you that the forward-looking statements contained in this press release will be realized. The Company disclaims any intent or obligation to update or revise publicly any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or results or otherwise.

Intrinsyc is a registered trademark of Intrinsyc Software International, Inc. All other trademarks are registered trademarks of the respective owners, and are hereby acknowledged.